## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Birthday Alarm LLC	04/07/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bebo, Inc.	
Street Address:	795 Folsom Street, 6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11546159

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 705-6377

Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: Paul K. Tomita

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 1450
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 804.07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul K. Tomita

Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan001#page1.tif source=Scan001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020770 FRAME: 0696

500508194

CH 840.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Birthday Alarm, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: MULTI-MEDIA TOOL FOR CREATING AND TRANSMITTING ARTISTIC WORKS Date of Execution: 3/7/07 Filing Date: October 10, 2006 Application No.: 11/546,159 WHEREAS, BEBO, Inc. a California company having the mailing address of 795 Folsom Street, 6th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94107, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent. Assignor further agrees that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed this assignment on the date indicated below. Date: 4/7/08 By: Nolly 3rd

Xochi Birch for COUNTY OF San Francisco) ss. On this T day of April, in the year of 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared the above-named assignor, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. See Attached California Notary Public All-Purpose

Acknowledgment

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of San Francisco Sean Castillo Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Office personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their-signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal-OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Number of Pages: \_\_\_\_\_ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): \_\_ Partner — 🗆 Limited 🛄 General Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:\_\_

ost Notery Association • 9250 De Sete Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationarNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder, Call Toll-Free 1-802-876-6927

**PATENT** REEL: 020770 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 04/08/2008